
Travel APHL-Lab NPHPSP MAPP/NACCHO Operational Definition CAST-5
Organization/Individual Name Phone Email any state Experience with:

Association of State and Territorial 
Health Officials Consultants Laura Landrum 312 814 2610, ext. 3 llandrum@rcn.com x x x

Stacy Baker Stacy Baker 301-891-2681 stacy.poplar@gmail.com x x x

Eric Blank Eric Blank 573-751-3334 eric.blank@dhss.mo.gov
x x

Maine Brenda Joly 207-228-8456 bjoly@usm.maine.edu x

Milne & Associates, LLC Casey Milne 503-203-1025 casey.milne@comcast.net x x x x x
Tom Milne 503-203-1025 tom.milne@comcast.net x x x x x
Susan Andresen 503-203-1025 www.milneassociatesllc.com x x
Paul Newell 503-203-1025 www.milneassociatesllc.com x x x
Carol Allen 503-203-1025 www.milneassociatesllc.com x x x
Mark Guarino 503-203-1025 www.milneassociatesllc.com x

National Association of City and 
County Health Officials Consultants Leonadi Ward 805- 567-1551 leonadi@pacbell.net

New Hampshire Susan Friedrich 603-969-0824 sfiedrich@jsi.com x
Jill Power Jill.J.Power@dhhs.state.nh.us x

Public Health Foundation Consultants Les Beitsch 202-218-4415 jcarden@phf.org x x x
Bobbie Berkowitz "               " "               " x x
Grace Duffy "               " "               " x x
Kathleen Edwards "               " "               " x x x
Paul Epstein "               " "               " x
Jack Moran "               " "               " x x
William (Bill) Riley "               " "               " x x
Lyle D. Wray "               " "               " x
Alina Simone "               " "               " x

South Carolina DHEC Mike Byrd 803-545-4481 byrdmd@dhec.sc.gov x
Joe Kyle 803-898-0777 kyleja@dhec.sc.gov x
Doug Taylor 803-898-0651 taylordj@dhec.sc.gov x

Texas DHSH Mike Messinger 512-458-7111X3745 mike.messinger@dshs.state.tx.us x
Mirsa Douglass 512-458-7111X6191 mirsa.douglass@dshs.state.tx.us x
Robin Scott 512-691-3893 crescent233@yahoo.com x

UNC School of Public Health Hugh Tilson 919-966-9275 htilson@email.unc.edu x x

Utah Nicole Bissonette 801-673-5082 nicoleebisonette@utah.gov x

Internet Resources for Facilitators/Facilitation

Facilitators: 1-864-324-3005 www.facilitators4hire.com

Mobilizing for Action through Planning and Partnerships http://www.naccho.org/topics/infrastructure/MAPP.cfm

National Public Health Performance Standards Programs www.cdc.gov/od/ocphp/nphpsp/index.html

List of Performance Standards Faciltators 
The facilitators listed under “Organization” have all had experience facilitating the Public Health Laboratory Systems Performance Standards instrument or the 
National Public Health Performance Standards instrument. Contacts listed under “Internet resources for facilitators/facilitation” may not have experience with either 
instrument. Inclusion on this list does not imply endorsement by the Association of Public Health Laboratories.
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